

NORTH PARK SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
OWNER: City of Wheeling, WV
PROJECT NO.: 21039503K
BID OPENING DATE: March 30, 2023

Ref No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Quan.	Cast & Baker Corporation		The James White Construction Co.		Ohio-West Virginia Excavating		Virco Contracting Inc.		O'Brien's Rental Sales Inc.	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Tree Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Construction Layout Stake	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	8" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe SDE 35	LF	1,280.00	\$150.00	\$192,000.00	\$115.00	\$147,200.00	\$143.00	\$183,040.00	\$250.00	\$320,000.00	\$115.00	\$147,200.00
4	Type A Manhole (48" Diameter Base)	EA	13.00	\$5,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$130,000.00
5	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
7	8x8x8 Polyvinyl Chloride Tee SDR 35	EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	8x8 Flexible Coupling	EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00
9	Stainless Steel Bolts, Bands, and Anchors	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
10	Unsuitable Backfill Contingency	CY	500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
11	Concrete Encasement, Class C (6" Around 8" PVC Pipe)	CY	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
12	Pavement Replacement (Wheeling)	SY	13.00	\$175.00	\$2,275.00	\$240.00	\$3,120.00	\$202.00	\$2,626.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$60.00	\$780.00
13	HILCB Wearing Course (Wheeling)	TON	1.50	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$1,350.00	\$910.00	\$1,365.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$320.00	\$480.00
14	Sewer Flow Control	LS	1.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
15	Sewer Pipe and Manhole Removal	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
16	Connect New Manhole to Existing Sewer	EA	6.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$11,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
17	Remove and Replace Fence In-Kind	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	Remove Concrete Vault	LS	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
19	Erosion Control	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	Seeding and Mulching	SY	4,250.00	\$2.50	\$10,625.00	\$5.00	\$21,250.00	\$3.50	\$14,875.00	\$5.00	\$21,250.00	\$2.00	\$8,500.00
21	Documentation of Site	LUMP	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE					\$474,550.00		\$489,070.00		\$512,306.00		\$549,150.00		\$590,000.00